

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

Office of the Executive Engineer

**Basirhat Irrigation Division** 

P.O.: Basirhat, Distt : N-24 Parganas, West Bengal.

Email : basirhatirrigation@gmail.com

Phone: 03217-265258

Memo. No.: 213

Date: 05.02.2021

## 1st CORRIGENDUM of NIT No - 18/NP/EE/BID of 2020-21

The following modifications are made in the above Notice Inviting Tender as under: 1) Name of Work

SI No.		Description of work to be instead of	
14	Restoration of Sundarban Embankment by anti-erosions along the right bank of river Katakhali for a length of 30 m at Mouza Laskarnagar in Block & P.S Hasnabad of Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.	M/R to Sundarban Embankment along the right bank of river Katakhali for a length of 80 m at Mouza Laskarnagar in Block & P.S Hasnabad of Hingalganj (I) Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.	
20	M/R to Indali Sluice at G.P Sonapukur Sankarpur, Block- Haroa on the Right Bank of river Haroagang-Kultigang of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.	M/R to Motbari Sluice at GP- Sonapukur, Block- Haroa on the Right bank of river Haroagang- Kultigang of Haroa Irrigation Sub-Division under Basirhat Irrigation Division.	

## 2) Rate:

SI No	Amount Put to Tender		Earnest Money	
	To be read as	Instead of	To be read as	Instead of
2	Rs. 2,05,372.00	Rs. 2,05,341.00	Rs. 4,107.00	Rs. 4,107.00
8	Rs. 2,25,684.00	Rs. 3,08,397.00	Rs. 4,514.00	Rs. 6,168.00
9	Rs. 2,26,750.00	Rs. 3,10,197.00	Rs. 4,535.00	Rs. 6,204.00
10	Rs. 1,78,718.00	Rs. 2,50,501.00	Rs. 3,574:00	Rs. 5,010.00
14	Rs. 1,96,377.00	Rs. 2,10,496.00	Rs. 3,928.00	Rs. 4,210.00
17	Rs. 3,43,204.00	Rs. 3,06,214.00	Rs. 6,864.00	Rs. 6,124.00

Memo No. :- 213

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

1. The Chief Engineer, South, I & W Dte. Govt. of West Bengal, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 91.

- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 91.
- 3. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Joynagar/ Kakdwip Irrigation/ Canals I & II Division.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Hingalganj / Basirhat /Kalinagar / Haroa, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Savadhipati, Zilla Parishad, North 24 Parganas. 7. Accounts Section / Estimate Section.

8. The Office Notice Board.

-2 2021 **Executive Engineer** Basirhat Irrigation Division

Executive Engineer

Basirhat Irrigation Division Dated :- 05.02.2021.

05-2.2021